ATLANTA AND
| WEST POINT
RAILROAD

W. RY. OF ALA.

GEORGIA

RAILROAD

ATLANTA AND WEST POINT RAILROAD COMPANY
THE WESTERN RAILWAY OF ALABAMA
GEORGIA RAILROAD

|
2 5 % REDlIINCTIUN
~ ~GOACH FARES

TO DESTINATIONS IN SOUTHEAST

ATLANTA AND
WEST POINT
RAILROAD

W. RY. OF ALA.

HA T
RAILROAD

THE

West Point

ROUTE

Fares, Schedules and other information

will be cheerfully furnished by any of our agents.

. t
Asst. General Passenger Agen! Goneral P. S —



Atlanta & West Point Railroad
The Western Railway of Alabama
Georgia Railroad

Atlanta & West Point Railroad
The Western Railway of Alabama
Georgia Railroad

ATLANTA, MONTGOMERY, MpBILE AND NEW ORLEANS

READ DOWN READ UP
No. 17| No. 19 | No. 33 | No. 31 | No. 37 | No. 36 |Miles CORRE%TED TO No. 34| No. 38| No. 32| No. 36 | No. 18 | No. 20
Daily | Daily | Daily | Daily | Daily | Daily JUNE‘iI, 1939 Daily | Daily | Daily | Daily | Daily | Daily
\ 4 A 4 A 4 \ Y \4 CENTRAL TIME
PH M PM PM L] A ; ‘ AM PH P M |[NOON| P
43| 730 6 00 10| 850 6 20 0 |Lv Atlanta_________ Ga.Ar| 810 (1246 | 430|1135|12001 6 05
..................... L0 e 2o 0o 6| “EastPoint_______“ Lv|l ______| _____|f406 | ______| | _._____ a
_____________________ 120 |_______|]i 640 9| “ CollegePark_____“ “ | _____|_______| 3856 ? o SN LSO R ) R =)
_____________________ £128 ...l 12| “RedOak, ¢ ¢ | ____f347| | | |93
_____________________ £134 | ______|..—____| 16| “ Stonewall________“ “|______| _____|£840 | __ )\ __l______ = a
_____________________ £13 ||| 17| “ UnionCity.......“ “ | _____ | _____ |38 | _____|[ _____|_____|8q4
_____________________ 140 (. _____|d654| 18| “Fairburn_________“ “|______ | _____| 885 | _____ | _____|.______ _g s‘
_____________________ 160 (. _._.__|[d703) 25| “ Palmetto)________“ « | _____ | _____| 824 | _____ | ______|.______ o
_____________________ TEA 01 |2 B8 ML e S| ast ] pMearas. UMM ie | Lo e 8] (CEERRENIRERRT L e 23
629 | 828 | 668 | 209 | 946 | 724 | 39| “ Newnan_.________ “ «) 703|1133| 300(1022|1103| 508 Y7
PM L o R 222188 . 2 f 739 45| “ Moreland. _______ G- SCH | Bl T 249 |_______ M PM 2.3
_____________________ f224 | ____ | ______| 46| “ St.Charles______“ “| _____| _____|f238| _____| A A ‘g %
______________ a72l| 230| | 750| 6l|“ Grantville.______“ “|yg4l | .| 230964 - | |33
_____________________ r2a6 o (5NN Tifmblo IS« o | | |77 Tiegge [ o T TTITTTITTTIIT GRS
______________ av729| 243 | ______| 802 | 58| “ Hogansville._.____“ “|vy6380 |.______| 217| 942 | _____| _____ @
_____________________ oD (D (B, O (R | (7 O oo O |- C SECEC S IR 0 1T R |l I -~
______________ 749 | 3031035 | 827 | "1 | “ LaGl‘angg________“ “l 608|1035| 163 | 918 | ____| _____|MNS
_____________________ £816 cooo__|-cco_-_| 80| “ Gabbettville_____% « | _____ | _____ 1189 | _____ | ______|.._____ ey
Chattahodchee River 3]
______________ 813 | 328 (1059 | 855 | 87| “ West Point.______“ « 543 (1012 | 127 | 861 | ____ | [t ..
_____________________ £329 [ . [ | SSE=Aianett "SR AYg. ¢ | S TT pdiar oo SEEfiii il |8 g 8
_____________________ 344 | _____|f912| 98| “Cusseta_,_______.“ «| ___ |\ _____ 106 _____ | —__|..___|8 wg
______________ 853 | 4051133 | 936|109 |“ Opelika_] ______« « |58 | 9036|1244 810 | .| . |S39
______________ 903 | 418 x1144| 951 (116 | “Auburn_|_______ % “|y453|v9P21|1229| 766 | _____ | ______ o
_____________________ 429 (...____[fl0 02 | 123 | “ Loachapaoka______“ “ | __ | ____ |12 16 Z o e O';‘;,,
_____________________ 489 11014129 |  Notasulgp...__._¢ “| """ 1) """\ 1204 |f 735 || B Ry
______________ 9 31 461 r12 13 ({1027 | 136 | “ Chehaw_|________“ “|o4 22 |v850 | 11 51 T2 || |® g8
______________ f 4 56 ceeeeeo| 139 [ “ Oloughs . _______ % « o g AL 2P0 ERCRNE) | ) | hong,
______________ f468 B |.._____|141 | “ Franklin| ______« « f1140 | z || |25
______________ £502| & |[..__.__|143| “ Baldwin Farms.__“ = IR N S R 1
______________ B (604 g | .| 1460 “fmmaayl @ Tie - [ g | @ (mias(oLTTTUTTUTT) BegE
______________ om 510 & |1048 148 | “ Milstead | _______« «| 3@ S |1130| 702 ____|.._____|O o 80
______________ SE | 519 | O |f1057 |152 | “ Shorters] ______« «| SE W |1120(t662| | _ __|REE
______________ 82 |t62l| w | 154 “ Tysonville_____ ¢ «| B2 S DRV IRSRERIS s SO LU
______________ g 631 I |.__.___|16l|“ MountMpigs__.__¢ «| £E3 W [f1108 || | [m2
______________ f 533 seoono| 1630(RENE 00K s . |G« E £1105 |- ||| oS
______________ f644 | ______|.______|168 | “ Madison /| _______ % ¢« £10162 IEs il BRI e . | B 5 8
______________ N |ecomcn|eeceneo| 1724 “NBOyIsSton!| S & ¢ « 11045 ||| |RE&EZ
______________ 1035 | 606 | 1056|1135 |17 (Ar Montgomery.__..__“ Lv| 330 | 7555|1035 | 620 | ____ [ . ___ Iz'z
PH ] P AM A A M T [ E
VisL. oERRR | [ 23
______________ 1055 |-.__...| 120 | 120|175 Lv Montgomery... Ala.Ar| 310 | 730 |-..____| 6550 | | .. __|Zd
______________ 600 |.______| 4658 4 58 | 337 |Ar Pensacola, Fla._.____Tv/ 1000 [ 1000 |....._ | 1 30 o e
______________ 330 |-..—___| b38 5 38 | 354 | “ Mobile, Ala._________“ | 10 26 2 20 100 L s
______________ 745 |....__.| 930 | 930|493 |Ar New Orleans, La... . L.v| 630 |10 16 |._..._.| 845 | | . ___
AN PH PM ‘ PM PM M
A A A A
READ DOWN READ UP
EXPLANATION OF SIGNS
f Flag stop. t Daily, except Sunday. * Daily. v Stops to let off passengers from Montgomery and beyond and to pick up

a Stops to leave pay éaassengers from Atlanta or take on passengers for Mont-
gomery or beyond.

d Stops to take passengers for Montgomery and beyond.

i Stops to take passengers.

n Stops to leave passengers.

o Stops to take pay passengers for Atlanta or beyond.

r Stops to let off revenue passengers holding tickets from points beyond Atlanta.
¥ Read Down. A Read Up.

passengers for Atlanta and beyond.

x Stops to let off passengers from Atlanta and beyond and to pick up pas-
sengers for Montgomery and beyond.

z Stops to leave pay passengers from Montgomery.
NOTE: All schedules shown are daily unless otherwise indicated.

STANDARD—Central Time,

Atlanta & West Point Railroad

The Western Railway of Alabama

Georgia Railroad

No. 39|No. 43 No. 32|No. 36
Daily | Daily | Mls. (SELMA DIV.) Daily | Daily
Mixed|Mixed Mixed|Mixed
% m o . AM PM
7 10| 11 40| 175 |lv Montgomery . _ .. .. .. ...... Ar| 10 00| 5 50| .._.
£7 34(f11 59| 182 | Ar Stones.___.. SRR 1)
f f 185 | Ar Cantelou. .. SRR 1) (B
f7 45|f12 10| 188 | Ar Manack __ _ - v f9 23
f7 49|f12 14| 189 | Ar Burkeville _ _ ) K} || oo
7 59| 12 24| 194 | Ar Lowndesboro - Lv| f9 09
8 09| 12 34| 200 | Ar Whitehall __ —co== | £8 56
8 22| 12 47| 206 | Ar Benton . _ __ cemeeee - Lv| 18 43
f8 34| 12 59| 212 | Ar Tyler_____ S R I 1)
910/ 135 225 |[ArSelma____._.______..__..__ly 800 350 ______
PM PM AM PM
A A
f-Flag Stop.
{6 ‘ t4 *2 | Mls. *1 13 15
AR AR wo | ow |
7 21| 11 511 10 271 O Lv Chehaw____________Ar| 9 50| 11 35| 6 30
7 41| 12 11| 10 47| 5 Ar Tuskegee___________Ly 9 30| 11 15| 6 10
PM AM AN AW P
A A A
*—Daily. {-Daily Except Sunday.

Central Time.

IT NOW COSTS LESS TO TELEGRAPH
Western Union has made startling reductions
in the cost of NIGHT LETTERS. Think of it—
only 2 cents a word clear across the continent—
and less to nearby points—for a telegram of
25 words. Use Western Union Night Letters for
both business and social correspondence. Hand
your telegram to the porter for filing.

WESTERN UNION—Everywhere.

Atlanta & West Point Railroad
The Western Railway of Alabama
Georgia Railroad

CONDENSED SCHEDULES OF THROUGH TRAINS
BETWEEN NEW YORK AND NEW ORLEANS
VIA PENN.-SOU.-A.&W.P.-W.RY.OFA —L.&N.

... CONVENIENT

23,000 nation-wide offices of Railway Express at
your service, ready to ship your packages at top
speed. One complete, door-to-door service. Pick-
up and delivery at no extra charge in all cities
and principal towns. Low, economical rates. For
service merely phone our nearest office.

1839—A CENTURY OF SERVICE—1939

Westbound Eastbound
YIVYI|Y
33 | 37 35 36 ( 34 | 38
PM PM AM ] M M
9 45| 2 25| 9 30/Lv New York (Pa. R.R.) ET_______ Ar|12 25| 6 55[ 9 15
10 00| 2 40| 9 45|Lv Newark: (Pen.Sta.)(Pa.R.R.)ETAr{12 09| 6 37[ 9 00
11 39| 4 07|11 10|Lv Philadelphia(30thSt)(Pa.R.R.) Ar|10 38| 5 00| 7 37 }
12 15| 4 36/11 39|Lv Wilmington (Pa. R.R.) ET____Ar| 9 56| 4 17| 7 07
1 25| 5 42|12 43|Lv Baltimore (Pa.R.R.) ET_______Ar| 8 43| 2 48| 6 01
2 10[ 6 25/ 1 25|Ar Washington (Pa.R.R.) ET_ ____ Lv| 8 00|x2 00| 5 15 |
n3 00|b6 45| 1 40|Lv Washington (Sou. Ry.) ET ____Ar| 7 25| 1 40|r5 00 |
f5 25| 9 18| 4 25|Lv Charlottesville (Sou.Ry) ET .__Ar| 4 22(10 50[f2 25
7 05|10 57| 6 20|Lv Lynchburg (Sou. Ry.) ET_____Ar| 2 15/ 9 10{12 50 |
8 35|12 15| 7 50|Lv Danville (Sou. Ry.) ET________Ar|12 30| 7 32|11 20
9 45| 1 20| 9 15|Lv Greensboro (Sou. Ry.) ET__ ___ Ar|11 15| 6 18|10 05
10 07| 1 42| 9 41|Lv High Point (Sou. Ry.) ET_ ____Ar|10 52| 6 00| 9 40 |
11 05| 2 35|10 45|Lv Salisbury (Sou. Ry.) ET_____ __Ar| 9 45| 5 00| 8 55
12 10| 3 35/11 55|Lv Charlotte (Sou. Ry.) ET__ _Ar| 8 25| 3 50| 7 55
12 39| 4 03(12 27|Lv Gastonia (Sou. Ry.) ET_______Ar| 7 45| 3 22| 7 18
1 52/ 5 10| 1 40|Lv Spartanburg (Sou. Ry.) ET____Ar| 5 58 2 10| 6 10
2 45| 6 00| 2 40|Lv Greenville (Sou Ry.) ET_______Ar| 5 00| 1 15| 5 15
5 40| 8 35| 6 00[Ar Atlanta éSou. Ry.))CP-— - Lv|11 55| 8 25|al 00
6 00| 8 50/ 6 20|Lv Atlanta (A.&W.P.R.R.) CT_. __Ar|11 35| 8 10|12 45
6 58 9 46| 7 24|Ar Newnan (A.&W.P.R.R.) CT___Lv(10 22| 7 03|11 33
7 49|10 35| 8 27|Ar LaGrange (A.&W.P.R.R.) CT_ Lv| 9 18| 6 08|10 35
8 13|10 59| 8 55|Ar West Point (W.Ry.of Ala.) CT—-Ar| 8 51| 5 43|10 12
8 53(11 33| 9 36/|Ar Opelika (W.Ry. of A.) CT_____Lv| 8 10| 5 08| 9 36
9 03|11 44| 9 51|Ar Auburn (W.Ry. of A.) CT_____Lv| 7 55| 4 53| 9 21
10 35| 1 0511 35|Ar Montgomery gW.Ry. of A.) CTLv| 6 20| 3 30| 7 55
10 55| 1 20| 1 20|Lv Montgomery (L.& N.R.R.) CT Ar| 5 50| 3 10| 7 30
6 00| 4 58| 4 58|Ar Pensacola (L.&N.R.R.) CT____Lv| 1 30|10 20/10 20
3 30| 5 38| 5 38/Ar Mobile (L.&N.R.R.) CT_._____ Lv| 1 00|10 25| 2 20
5 27| 7 16| 7 16|Ar Biloxi (L.&N.R.R.) CT________Lv[11 12|p8 43|12 28
v c c [Ar EdgewaterPark(L.&N.R.R.)CTLv| d t
5 48| 7 35 7 35/|Ar Gulfport (L.&N.R.R.) CT______ Lv|10 50|p8 23|12 09
y_ |c7 46/c7 46/Ar Pass Christian(L.&N.R.R.)CT_Lv|10 32(p8 11[11t52
6 20| 7 55| 7 55/Ar Bay St. Louis (L.&N.R.R.)CT Lv|10 20| 7 55|11 42
7 45| 9 30| 9 30|Ar New Orleans (L.&N.R.R.) CT __Lv| 8 45| 6 30(10 15
A PM PM A ] PM
Al AL A

a—-No coaches Atlanta to Washington, Coach passengers handled on Sotu.
No. 40 leaving Atlanta 1:05PM. b-No coaches Washington to Atlanta.
c—Stops to let off revenue passengers from points on West Point Route and
east of Atlanta. d—Stops to take on revenue passengers for Montgomery
and beyond and to let off from New Orleans or beyond. f-Flag stop.
n-Sleeping Car open 10:00PM at Washington. p-Stops for pay passengers
beyond Montgomery via West Point Route. r—Sleeper may be occupied un-
til 8:00M at Washington. t—Stops to pick up revenue passengers for points
beyond Montgomery. x—Sleepers only Washington to Wilmington, Del. Coach
passengers leave Washington 1:50 MM, arrive New York 6:20MM. y-Stops to let
off pay passengers from beyond Montgomery.

THROUGH CAR SERVICE

““THE CRESCENT?”
TRAINS Nos. 37 and 38
All Pullman trains between Washington and Atlanta
%1—10 Section, 3 Double Bed-
room Sleeping Car..____________________New York-New Orleans
%1—10 Section, 2 Drawing-room Sleeping Car_New York-New Orleans
%1—10 Section, 1 Compt. 2 Double Bedrooms—New York-New Orleans
%1—10 Section,2 Drawing-room Sleeping CarWashington-New Orleans
%*1—Observation Lounge Car 3 Compt.2 D.R.-_New York-New Orleans
% Dining Car Service
% Through Coaches—Atlanta-New Orleans on No. 37.
% Through Coaches—New Orleans-Washington No. 38—So.Ry. No. 40.
“PIEDMONT LIMITED”
TRAINS Nos. 33 and 34
%1—10 Section, 2 Compartment, 1 Drawing-
room Sleeping Car_.____________________New York-New Orleans
%*1—12 Section, 1 Drawing-room Sleeping Car—New York-New Orleans
%1—12 Section,1 Drawing-room Sleeping CarWashington-NewOrleans
May be occupied at 10:00 PM. Southbound.
Handled northbound Atlanta to Washington on Sou. No. 40,
Handled southbound Washington to Atlanta on Sou. No. 29.
%1—10 Section Lounge Car...._____________Washington-New Orleans
May be occupied at Washington 10:00 PM southbound and until
8:00 AM northbound.
% Dining Car Service
% Through Coaches..._________.____________Washington-New Orleans
TRAINS Nos. 35 and 36.
%1—12 Section,1 Drawing-roomSleepingCar Washington-New Orleansg®
% Dining Car Service on No. 36 Montgomery to Atlanta.
% Coaches. ®-Handled south of Montgomery on The Crescent.
%ALL REGULARLY ASSIGNED CARS AIR-CONDITIONED.




Atlanta & West Point Railroad
The Western Railway of Alabama
Georgia Railroad

ONE WAY INTERSTATE RAILROAD FARES
ON WEST POINT ROUTE

' Effective Jan. 15, 1939.

»

BETWEEN

8

A BIA(B|A|B|A|B|A|B|A|B
.05/1.55/5.05(2.55

Atlanta,
Ga
Newnan,
Ga.
LaGran;
West Point,
Ga.
Opelika,
Ala.
Montgomery,
Ala.

College Park .| .25] .15| .95/ .50(1.90| .95]2.40|1.20|3

Fairburn .. .. .| .55] .30| .65| .35[1.60| .80|2.10(1.05|2.75|1.40(4.75(2.40
2
2

Palmetto..._..| .75| .40[ .45| .25[1.40| .70]1.90| .95|2.55(1.30(4.55|2.30
Newnan..... .. 1.20| .60|__..[----|1.00| .50(1.45| .75(2.15|1.10|4.10|2,05
Moreland . . .-.[1.35| .70 .20| .10| .80| .40|1.30| .65|1.95|1.00(3.95|2.00
Grantville. .. __|1.55| .80| .40| .20[ .65| .35[1.10| .55|1.75) .90(3.75(1.90
Hogansville - __[1.75| .90 .60| .30| .40[ .20] .90| .45/1.55| .80(3.55|1.80

LaGrange . .. ..|2.15[1.10|1.00| .50|--..[--_-| .50] .25[1.15] .60[3.15[1.60
West Point._ __(2.65[1.35(1.45| .75 .50| .25|....|.-.-| .70[ .35[2.65|1.35
Cusseta_ ___.._|2.95[1.50/1.80| .90| .80| .40| .35 .20 .35 .20[2.35/1.20
Opelika _ .. .. ._|3.30|1.65[2.15/1.10(1.15| .60| .70| .35| .- ..|----|2.00/1.00
Auburn _ . .. __[3.50|1.75(2.35|1.20(1.35| .70| .90( .45| .25 .15]1.80] .90
Loachapoka.. . .|13.70|1.85/2.55(1.30(1.60| .80|1.10| .55| .45| .25/1.60| .80
Notasulga- - .-|3.90[1.95[2.75(1.40(1.75| .90/1.30| .65 .60| .30(1.40| .70
Chehaw...._._|4.10]|2.05|2.95|1.50(2.00[1.00[1.50| .75| .85| .45]1.20| .60
Milstead . - -.|4.45|2.25(3.30|1.65|2.35(1.20[1.85| .95/1.20( .60| .85| .45
Shorters.... .. 4,60(2.30/3.45|1.75(|2.45(1.25[2.00/1.00|1.35| .70| .70| .35
Madison . - .- _[5.05/2.55|3.90|{1.95|2.95|1.50[2.45[1.25/1.80 .90 .25| .15
Boylston . __ __|5.15|2.60[4.00(2.00|3.05|1.55|2.55[1.30|1.90| .95| .15( .10
Montgomery ..|5.25/2.65/4.10(2.05|3.15|1.60]2.65[1.35/2.00{1.00( -~ .| - --

A—One-way interstate fares for transportation in sleeping or parlor cars, ex-
clusive of charges for space occupied.
B—One-way fares for transportation in coaches only.

THROUGH AND LOCAL SLEEPING CAR LINES
PASSING MONTGOMERY DAILY

New Orleans. _New York. ._.L&N-WRyofA-Sou-PaRR _Piedmont Limited
New Orleans._Washington L&N—WRyofA—Sou ....... Piedmont Limited
New Orleans._Atlanta___ ._.L&N-WRy of A_.___.._.Piedmont Limited
New Orleans._New York. ._.L&N-WRyofA-Sou-PaRR _The Crescent

New Orleans_.Washington .L&N-WRy of A-Sou. .. __The Crescent

New Orleans..Washington _L&N—-WRy of A—Sou.....WRy of A 35 & 36
New Orleans__Cincinnati. . L&N_._.______ _______.___The Pan-American
New Orleans__Birmingham—L&N _. -..The Pan-American

New Orleans._Cincinnati. . L&N _.____ .. ... &N 4 &L

New Orleans__Chicago .. . _L&N—-C&EI - L&N 4 & 1
Mobile. - __ __Birmingham L&N_. _The Pan-American
Pensacola . _ . .Birmingham _L&N __ L&N 98 & 99-3
Montgomery -Chicago._____ L&N.-. L&N 2-54 & 53-3
Montgomery -Mobile. .__ __L&N_...___ -L&N 99-34
Montgomery “Savanmah....ACL__________2_________ACL 58 & 57

Atlanta & West Point Railroad
The Western Railway of Alabama
Georgia Railroad

LOCAL SLEEPING CAR LINES OPERATING TO
AND FROM ATLANTA DAILY

AND

THROUGH SLEEPING CAR LINES PASSING
ATLANTA DAILY

Operating Between Route Handled in Train
Atlanta .. .. .._Brunswick.._Sou._ . ... _...__.______K. C.-Fla, Special
Atlanta .. .. .__Kansas City .Sou-Frisco. . - --Sunnyland
Atlanta .. ... __Shreveport ._Sou-Y&MV. - --Sunnyland
Atlanta .. .. .._Birmingham Sou___________ ---Sou 11 & 12
Atlanta__ _____Charleston ._Sou-BR RR-Sou . _ . - --Sou 136 & 35
Atlanta ... .. ._Washington _Sou..___._______________Sou 30 & 37
Atlanta .. .. .__Charlotte. . __Sou_. - ea-=-=--Sou 36 & 35
Atlanta .. . ._._Washington _Sou.. e emem----Sou 40
Atlanta ... .. ..Washington _Sou.__ --Sou 30 & 29
Atlanta . .. .._New York. ._Sou—PaRR (2 Ca.rs) -------The Crescent
Atlanta .. ... __Louisville... .L&N_._.._____.__________The Flamingo

- === -~ --The Flamingo
--The Southland

- --Chicago “&EI Dixie Limited
Jacksonville . ..St. Louis _ - ..ACL-Cof G-NC&StL-L&NDixie Limited
Atlanta .. .. ___St. Louis . .. _NC&StL-L&N .. __. _._ __ __Dixie Flyer

- --Nashville.. ._NC&StL --NC&StL.-3 & 4
-Savannah ._._CofG_______ --CofG4 &3
-Charleston ._GaRR-ACL. --GaRR 4 & 3
-Wilmington _.GaRR-ACIL, . -GaRR—4 & 3
Augusta___ __ GCARRINSEE --GaRR 4 & 3
Atlanta __ ... __Augusta.. ___ GaRR . --GaRR 2 & 1

_K. C.-Fla. Special
_K. C.-Fla. Special
-Sou 30-34 & 29

-Sou 8-36 & 35-7

--Cotton States Special

- --Cotton States Special

--Jacksonville _Sou..
Jacksonville _Sou
_New York. __Sou—-PaRR
-Washington _Sou..__._
---New York. __SAL—RF&P RR

........ Washington .SAL-RF&P_______ ____
Jacksonville . ._Chicago - -- Al L—CofG—NC&StL—

L&N-C&EI. (2 Cars). ..Dixie Flyer

Jacksonville . ._Cleveland _ . _Sou-Big 4... ... ____ __ __Ponce de Leon

Jacksonville . ._Detroit ----Royal Palm
Jacksonville . ._Chicago -__ - .Sou-Big 4_ __ -- --Royal Palm
Jacksonville . ._Cincinnati- ._Sou.._._ ... ----Royal Palm

Jacksonville . ._Cincinnati. ._Sou.._. . .. --Ponce de Leon
Jacksonville . ._Chicago_ - __ACL~CofG-L&N—-PaRR _ _The Flamingo
Jacksonville .. _Chicago . _ - ACL-Cof G-NC&StL—~

L&N-C&EI_ . _ .. .. _. __Dixie Limited
Memphis......New Vork. .-Fnsco—SAL—RF&P—Pa.RR Robt. E. Lee
Lakeland. -. - ._Cincinnati. . . ACL-Cof G-L&N_.___.____. The Southland
New Orleans.__Atlanta______ L&N-A&WP e oo --AKWP 34

New York..... New Orleans_PaRR—Sou—A&W P-L&N
- ----The Crescent

(4 Cars) ..
New York..... New Orleans. I’aRR—hou—-A&WP—L&N

Cars) ... - .- ..Piedmont Limited
St. Petersburg—Chicago ... .. ALL—LQI(‘—L&N I’.LRR _The Southland
St. Petersburg—Detroit. ... .. ACL~Cof G-L&N-PaR R~
Wabash(Discont’d June 1) The Southland
TRMDA s weaen Detroit. .. ... ACL~ColG-L&N-PaRR—-

Wabuash Qtffcmvv June 2) The Scuthland

Tampa. . ...-. Chicago .. .. .ACL~CofG-IL&N-PaR R _ _The Southland
Wusllliuglou ._New Orleans.Sou-A&WP-L&N _ . __ ____Piedmont Limited
Washington . . _New Orleans _Sou-A&WP-L&N _ _ __The Crescent

-A&WP 35 & 36

Washington . . _New Orleans.Sou-A&WP-IL&N .
--Sou 29-A&WP 33

Washington . . _New Orleans Sou-A&WP-L&N _ . _

WORLD’S FAIR
NEW YORK — SAN FRANCISCO

Low round-trip rates. Go one way, return another, stopover
privileges. Consult your nearest ticket agent for details.

Atlan

ta & West Point Railroad

The Western Railway of Alabama

Georgia Railroad

TRAINS LEAVING ATLANTA

6.20 \—A&WP

No. 35—Montgomery, Selma.

6.35 A—SAL No. ”9—Bifmingham, Memphis.

7.00 \M—SoRy No. 27—Brunswick, Macon, Valdosta.

7.10 M—SoRy No. 7—Kansas City, Memphis (K.C. Special).
7.15 M—L&N No. 4—Knoxville, Via Marietta and Blue Ridge.

7.15\l—AB&C No. l—Waycross, Montezuma, Fitzgerald.

7.45 M—Cof G N

No. 30—Winder, Athens, Greenwood, Monroe, N. C.
No. 20—Columbus via Newnan.

0. 2—Macon, Savannah.

8.00 AM—EE&SI: .L. No. 6—Chattanooga.

8.15 A
8.15AM—SoRy
8.25 \M—SoRy N
8.30 M—GaRR N
8.50 \\—A&WP
9.05 M—Cof G N
10.00 M—NC&St.L. N
10.10 "—SoRy

. 32—Knoxville, Louisville,Cincinnati, Detroit,Chic g.

No. 4—Cmcmnat1, Clncago (Royal Palm)

0. 3¢—Washington, New York (Piedmont Limited).
o. 2—Augusta, Sumter, Florence.

No. 37—New Orleans, Montgomery, Mobile, Pensacola.

o. 18—Jacksonville, Miami (Flamingo-Dixie Ltd.
0. 94—Chattanooga, Nashville, St. Louis, Chxcago

No. 1—Jacksonville, Miami, Macon (Ponce de Leon).
No. 38—Washington, New York (The Crescent).

No. 31—Montgomery, Selma.

No. 40—New York, Washington, Richmond, Norfolk.
0PM—SAL No. G—Washmgton Richmond, Norfolk, New York.
No. 32—Chattanooga and Rome

No. 39—Birmingham, Memphis, Kansas City.

No. 12—Macon.

No. 5—Birmingham, Memphis (Robert E. Lee).

1.

1.

1

1

3

4.

4.

4.15PM—SoRy No. 49—Columbus, Warm Springs.

4.30P—Cof G No. 18—Columbus (via Newnan).

5.00 PM—L&N No. 34—Etowah.

5.15PM—SoRy No. 43—Fort Valley.

6.00PN—A&WP No. 33—New Orleans, Montgomery, Mobile, Pensacola.
6.08 PH—SoRy No. 2—Cincinnati, Detroit, Cleveland (Ponce de Leon).
6.10 PM—SAL No. 10—N. Y., Washmgton Richmond,Raleigh,Norfolk.
6.20 PM—SoRy No. 30—Wash1ngton. New York.

6.25P—L&N No. 18—Knoxville, Cincin., Chicago, Detroit, Louisville.
6.45P—NC&St.L. No 92—Chattanooga, Nashv:lle, St. Louis, Chlcago
6.55 PN—Cof G 32—Tampa, St. Petersburg (The Southland).
7.25P—Cof G No. 94—Jacksonville, Miam1 (Dixie Flyer).
8.00PH—SoRy No. 136—Columbia, Charleston, Greensboro, Washington
8.00PM—GaRR No. 4—Augusta, Charleston, Florence, Wilmington.
8.25PM—SoRy No. 7—TJacksonville, Brunswick, Miami (K.C. Special).
8.40PM—SoRy No. 3—]Jacksonville, Valdosta, Miami (Royal Palm).
9.00PM—AB&C No. 3—Waycross, Thomasville, Brunswick, Tifton.
9.15PM—NC&St.L. No. 4—Chattanooga, Nashville and St. Louis.
9.15PM—SAL No. 12—New York, Athens, Elberton, Greenwood.
10.00 PH—Cof G No. 4—Savannah.

11.15P—SoRy
11.55PM—SoRy

No. 11—Birmingham, Jackson, Shreveport.
No. 36—Washington, New York, Asheville, Charlotte.

Terminal Station: A&WPRR-CofGRy—-SALRy-SoRy.

Union Station:
Stations }{ Mile apart.

AB&CRR-GaRR-L&NRR-NC&StLRy.

TIME—Central Time.

TRAINS LEAVING MONTGOMERY

12.30 \M—L &N No. 3—Pensacola.

3.30 \M—WofA No. 34—Atlanta—Washington—-New York.

5.12 M—L&N No. 98—Birmingham, Nashville, Louisville, Cincinnati.

6.00 M—L&N No. 5—Mobile, Gulfport, New Orleans.

7.35 —ACL No. 180—Troy—Dothan—Thomasville-Waycross.

7.35 AM—SAL No. 12—Americus, Cordele, Savannah.

7.55 \M—WofA No. 38—Atlanta—Washington—New York.

8.10 \M—L&N No. 2—Birmingham, Nashville, Louisville, Cincinnati.
10.20 \M—L &N No. 1—Mobile, Pensacola, Gulfport, New Orleans.

10.35 AM—Wof A
11.30 \(M—M&O

No. 32—Atlanta.
No. 116—Maplesville-Tuscaloosa—Artesia.

11.40 AM—Wof A No. 43—Selma.

11.40PM—L&N

No. 37—Mobile, Pensacola, Gulfport, New Orleans.

No. 8—Birmingham.

No. 16—Union Springs, Eufaula, Cuthbert, Smithville.
No. 110—Maplesville—T'uscaloosa.

No. 4—Birmingham, Nashville, Louisville, Cincinnati.
No. 36—Atlanta, Washington.

No. 58——Thomasv111e, ‘Waycross, Savannah.

No. 39—Selma.

No. 33—Mobile, Gulfport, New Orleans.

No. 99—Mobile, Pensacola, New Orleans.

TIME—Central Time.

Atlanta & West Point Railroad
The Western Railway of Alabama

Georgia Railroad

TRAINS ARRIVING ATLANTA

AM—SAL
0 AM—AB&C
5 Al—SoRy
0 AM—SoRy
5 AM—Cof G
0 Al—GaRR

ST
counlaw
o

o i
%
w
)
~
<

.

unom

5 AM—SoRy

PRNNNNOOIIIDINGN
Wi
S
0
>
=,

:..
:
>

No. 11—New York, Greenwood, Athens, Elberton.

No. 4—Waycross, Brunswick, Moultrie.

No. 12—Birmingham.

No. 35—New York, Washington, Charlotte.

No. 3—Savannah.

No. 3—Wilmington, Charleston, Florence, Augusta.
No. 8—Jacksonville, Bruuswnck Miami (K.C. Special).
No. 9—N.York,Washington, Richmond ,Raleigh,Norfolk.
No. 95—Jacksonville, Miami (Dixie Flyer)

No. 135—Washington, Columbia.

OAM—NC&St L. No. 3—St. Louis, Nashville, Chattanooga.

No. 31—Chattanooga, Rome.

No. 33—Tampa, St. Petersburg (The Southland).

No. 4—Jacksonville, Valdosta, Macon (Royal Palm).
No. 34—New Orleans, Montgomery, Mobile, Pensacola.

&WP
8. ZOAM—NC&St.L. No. 93—Chicago, St. Louxs Nashville, Chattanooga.

8.25 AM—L&N
8.35\—SoRy
9.45 M—SoRy
10.00 \M—SoRy
10.30 AM—L&N
10.55 A—Cof G
11.20 AM—SoRy
11.50 AM—SoRy
12.00 N—Cof G
12.45P—A&WP
12.50 PM—SAL
2.45PH—Cof G
3.30 PM—SoRy
3.55 PM—SAL
4.30PN—A&WP
4.30 PM—L&N
5.35PM—SoRy
5.35P—GaRR
5.35 PM—SAL

No. 17—Chicago, Detroit, C]eveland Cmcm Louisville
No. 37—New York, Washington (The Crescent).

No. 42—Fort Valley.

No. 1—Cincinnati, Detroit, Cleveland (Ponce de Leon).
No. 31—FEtowah

No. 11—Macon.

No. 48—Columbus, Warm Springs.

No. 40—Birmingham, Memphis, Kansas City.

No. 17—Columbus (Via Newnan).

No. 38—New Orleans, Montgomery and Mobile,

No. S——Blrmxugham, Memphis (R. E. Lee).

No. 1—Savannah.

No. 29—New York, Washington, Richmond.

No. 5—Washington, New York, Richmond and Norfolk.
No. 32—Montgomery, Selma.

No. 1—Knoxville (Via Blue Ridge).

No. 2—M1.1m1, Jacksonville, Macon (Ponce de Leon).
No. 1—Florence, Sumter, Columbia, Augusta.

No. 29—Monroe, N. C., Athens, Winder.

5.40PM—NC&St.L. No. 5—Chattanooga.

5.40PH—SoRy
5.50 PH—SAL

No. 33—New York, Washington (Piedmont Limited).
No. 10—Birmingham, Cedartown, Rockmart.

5.50 PM—NC&St.L. No. 95—Chicago, St. Louis, Nashville, Chattanooga.

5.55P—CofG

8.55P—SoRy
11.35PH—A&WP

No. 17—]Jacksonville, Miami, Tampa.

No. 19—Columbus (Via Newnan).

No. 33—Chicago, Cinci., Detroit, Cleveland, Knoxville.
No. 2—Waycross, Cordele, Montezuma, Fitzgerald.

No. 39—Washington, Danville, Greensboro, Charlotte.

No. 8—Kansas City, Memphis, (K.C. Special).
No. 3—Chicago, Cincinnati (Royal Palm).
No. 26—Bruunswick, Valdosta, Macon.

No. 36—New Orleans, Mobile, Pensacola, Montgomery.

Terminal Station: A&WPRR-CofRy—-SALRy-SoRy.

Union Station:

Stations—14{ Mile apart.

AB&CRR-GaRR-L&NRR-NC&StLRy.
TIME—Central Time,

TRAINS ARRIVING MONTGOMERY

3.10 \—L&N
5.05 AM—L&N
6.35 Al—ACL
7.00 \—L&N
7.30 \—L&N
9.20 M—L&N
9.55 \M—L&N
10.00 AM—WofA
10.00 AM—Cof G
10.05 A—M&O
11.35 AM—WofA

11.28 PH—L&N

No. 34—New Orleans—Pensacola—Mobile.
No. 98—New Orleans, Pensacola, Mobile.
No. 57—Savannah—Waycross—Thomasville.
No. 2—Pensacola.

No. 38—New Orleans—Mobile.

No. 7—Birmingham.

No. 1—Cincinnati, Louisville, Nashville, Birmingham.

No. 32—Selma.

No. 15—Smithville, Cuthbert, Eufaula, Union Springs.

No. 109—Tuscaloosa—Maplesville.

No. 35—Washington—Atlanta.

No. 37—New York—Washington—Atlanta.

No. 115—Artesia—T" uscaloosa—Maplesvxllc

No. 6—New Orleans—Mobile.

No. 36—Selma.

No. 4—New Orleans, Pensacola, Mobile.

No. 189—Waycross—Thomasville~Troy—Dothan.

No. 31—Atlanta.

No. 3—Cinn.—Nashv.-Birmingham,St.Louis, Chicago.
No. 11—Savannah, Cordele, Americus.

No. 33—New York-Washington—Atlanta.

No. 99—Cincinnati—-Louisville-Nashville-Birmingham.

TIME—Central Time.




i
)

WASHINGTON SUNSET ROUTE

NEW YORK to SAN FRANCISCO

Carries You Through

WASHINGTON — ATLANTA — MONTGOMERY

Montgomery—L. & N

NEW ORLEANS —

HOUSTON

SAN ANTONIO — EL PASO

LOS ANGELES

Completely Air-Conditioned Trains

Route—Penn. R. R. to Washington, Sou. Ry. to Atlanta, West Point Routo to

. R.R. to New Orleans, Sou. Pac. to San Francisco,

Read Down Read Up
Westbound Daily Schedule Eastbound
®No. 37 No. 33 No. 36 No. 34
2 25PMSun, | 9 45PMSun. | Lv New York, N.Y. (ET) Ar|12 2SAMFri. | 6 55AM Fri.
2 40PMSun. |10 00PMSun | Lv.Newark N. J. (ET) .. Ar{12 O9AMThr. | 6 37 AMFri.
4 07PMSun. |11 39PMSun. | Lv l’hlladefphln, Pa.(ET)

(30th St. Ar|10 38PM Thr. | 5 00 AMF'ri,

4 36PNSun. |12 15AMMon, | Lv Wilmington,Del.(ET) Ar| 9 56PN Thr. | 4 17 AM Fri.
5 42PMSun. | 1 25AMMon.| Lv Baltimore, Md. (ET) Ar| 8 43PMThr. | 2 48 AMFri.
6 45PMSun. [n3 00AM Mon.| Ly Washington,D.C.(ET Ar| 7 256PMThr. [r1 35AM Fri.
1 20AM Mon.| 9 45AM Mon.| Lv Gnenlboro,h .(ET) Ar[11 15AMThr. | 6 18 PM Thr.
3 35AM Mon.[12 10PM Mon.| Lv Charlotte, N.C. (E ) Ar| 8 25MMThr, | 3 50PN Thr.
5 10MMMon.| i 52PMMon.| Lv Spartanburg,S.C.(ET Ar[ 5 58 MThr, | 2 10PM Thr.
6 00AM Mon.| 2 45PM Mon.| Lv Greenville, S. C.(ET) Ar| 5 O0AM Thr. | 1 15PM Thr.
8 35AMMon.| 5 40PMMon.| Ar Atlanta, Ga. (CT). .. Lv|]11 55PM Wed.| 8 25AM Thr.
8 50AM Mon.| 6 00PMMon.| Lv Atlanta, Ga. (CT).__ Ar(11 35PMWed.| 8 10AM Thr.
1 20PM Mon.|10 55PM Mon.| Lv Montg::mery,Ala.(CTlr 5 50PM Wed.| 3 10AM Thr.
9 30PM Mon.| 7 45AM Tue. | Ar New Orleans,La.(CT) L[ 8 45M Wed.| 6 30PM Wed.

No. 5 No. 1 No. 6 No. 2

11 00PM Mon.|11 00 AN T'ue. | Lv New Orleans,La.(CT) Ar| 7 35M Wed.| 5 45PH Wed.
6 38 Tue. [ 7 10PM Tue. | Ar Beaumont, Tex. ‘T) Lv 11 40PM Tue. (10 33AM Wed
8 35MMTue. | 9 15PM Tue. [ Ar Houston, Tex. (CT).. Lv| 9 40PMTue, | 8 45AM Wed
2 40PM Tue. | 3 00AMWed.| Ar S. Antonio,Tex. (CT) Lv[ 3 30PMTue. | 2 40 AMWed.
8 20AMWed.| 7 20PN Wed.| Ar El Paso, Tex. (MT).. Ly 8 30PMMon.| 9 20 AM Tue.
5 25PM Wed.| 3 20AM Thr. | Ar Tucson, Ariz. (MT).. Lv[11 07 AMMon.| 1 30AM Tye.
8 50PMMWed.|._.._.______ Ar Phoenix, Ariz. (MT). Lv|............[ 9 55PM Mon.
I OSM Thr. |i0"ISANThE. | A Yuma, Ariz. (MT). - L 4 154 Mon.| 5 45PM Mon.
£f3 56AMThr. [ 1 15PMThr. | Ar Palm rings, Cal PT Lv|/11 26 PMSun. |12 (60 PM Mon.

7 07MTor. | 4 07PHThr. | ir Alhambra(Pasadena) i
Cal. (PT) v| 8 38PHSun. [10 08 AW Mon.
7 30MMThr. | 4 30PMThr. | Ar L. Angelal, Cal. gPT) Lv[ 8 16PMSun. | 9 45AM Mon.
*8 ISAMThr. | 8 00PMThr. | Lv L. Angeles, Cal. (PT) Ar| 6 00PMSun, | 8 10AM Mon,

6 OOPMThr. | 8 10AMFri. Ar San Francisco, Cal. __

(PT) (3rd St.) Lv/*8 15AMSun, | 8 00PMSun.

*-Streamlined ‘‘Daylight”

between Washington and Atlanta.
ton. r Car may be occupied until 8 00AM at Washington,

between Los Angeles and San Francisco.

n-Car may be occupi

*No coaci es

at 10 00PM at Washi
-Flag Stop-

WASHING

LAND @

Medford

afen/l  NoRTH \oAakoTA( \_

Dismarek Fargo
b

Miles O | Lémmios’ “\ Iol.nldn )i

(lun M . N
=\ __._l SOUTH DAKOTA 4
Sherldan vedwood ;

'
IRTI‘N Clll H
D -

o c— —

lack Bulte]

Tobams,

gt
3D
\@'ﬂ”

KKANSAS S
ClT“—‘Vs 3
ST.L O,

5 oou ,
) NAT.SaRK 0 Owenyo
[ Las Vegas,
.

Teicer

ARI/ZONA

) )
N G e \_-_—.__L-
Stoux City
Orln
Crawlord - O Melll %!
l OMAHA
¢« N“E B R A S A Councll Blafls
Cheyenne Grand Island
Lincoln,
Nortoo.
atchinson
Salloa. Topeks
N S
Hutchinson a
Newton
Wichits'
Coffeysille
©
[. - ——
Py Tolsa,
oxfihoma
) F1 Reno, 4 city
Focumar m Mol
/ w ] marillo Chickasha
ALBUGUIRGULE o
L Calm Ardm7
e osls Chillicothe tlorin
Ifc o Wichita Falls
Carrizoic, v 5
Roswell © | Ladbock =
FORT WORT A
Cisco , g
[ v J
Sweetwater %
Carlibad © I % o f T\ o
; Ve
Waeh|  Ycomidgs
o ——- < - A
Pecos T E X
Stecrs Blanca Temple
2 Biglake 0 yopara® Heatos
A
Alplae
Amtin
Spofford ace
N AN ANTONIB) HousTa
<)
&
% Sinton
Sablas s kbl
waredo) ]
.\ c Robatows
O
Reats
Monterre, Matamoros
Toreeon Sallito
ango
.ﬂ
Zacateca:
jusdalajara
Mexic
Cit

Colima

Dubuque

Davenport,

Rail Road Company

Georgia Railroad

Atlanta and West Polnt

The Western Railway of Alabama

Spooner Rbinelander
Grayliog!
S C ONSI N/ d Traverye City O N T\A R
reen 5K ) Frsnfcare
Svan g ]' Cadillac
Eaa Clal i
T OshkostN) i Ldiegton Torohto
Wyesllle \( M/1 C\H 1|
oadde e (oo Sazipiee
Crowe " WA fanano rarios 2
g i ‘ ST Hamilton
wauxke | ollan:
l “; DETR
e s S | Gunazoo
Jackson
¥ “ —
Clinton icas 7_shuth Ben. e @ e
- o
.
e dgiled | 3 < . OLXD cvethfo
Akron
s B o s e
| - H Ounenndl |-
rLLt ols %
Springfeld Daoville | Endlannpolt FHmoad. Sprin,
b Pafhors
Mattoon Trre Maute SECINE o
b Semon . @
s g S ,,: 2 linimgton \
B ez " s \Paris N
| Meveson 7 14 nwville e e {eslon
o -+ P \[*5 Richmoad e
T 3 D
Norton 1l Al Jn‘l:lld’“c“’ A\ Corhln R
2 % B\ 7 - 7 Doy
e add)  bowling i Brleor ¥ LIRS
aion )V, sartt 4 4 Morristown ) Q”Q o
b v“"l‘l‘:llu L O Harriman, Marl )
N N s s E e s "f
e "o rTancoa e m'“'ﬁu-fﬁ'.' ) ‘
e 4 I A\ SV
T Wevenson 3/ YO\ Blue Rifdge) e 7550 * g
Hol mbla et \D-llbn Y u,,“_’:,’,?. °“°“‘y sou
4 ' i iy 4
Spris . 9 “PolY | op /e
P 1o war PR R m,»m D>
Haleyrille AN [+ > e 5 A
;) R
ef AL o Mllington - 1] L)
o g ",
qw® [/ BIRMINGHA W '""%. ”‘" ,@"«’in’i"" "';)’% RN
(ocp g s ,.' SRENEEN NN
‘%M\ e o
S s, 5 ,‘ of \{tanchester N AC
& (,;” 02 53 e 58 G 1
< %0 o g . ©' Tusx bf * Y
B Vo = Blpecke! s Y l/, ° 3
[ N alon Cordele
A r""'“l Troy 3 Jesup A
o Titfon S
A\, &, [, Andalu Dothaa allybridge 3 aviross
o e . e 2 Ling & i
T ,’e-,‘“’ % VS Gracevilioy © S Valdosta. !
’;V,},, 8 Fple! F A . TSP g Lo
Fonams §\ 0, % Tive Oon 5
S ty —=
= 7 '\ JHppton g
NS Paldtks
Z \ 5
lon &
S rd b
g City
SLPelel}))
Bocs O
or M B X I (4
Ke;

OF
A0

2]
o
H
43
o
5
2
™

| e T
L&
[ service ]y

4
\T Itas\}1ie

ONTREAL

Qu

Borllogt

Moytpelier

S A
Bl

o S
v
0

EC




Atlanta & West Point Railroad
The Western Railway of Alabama
Georgia Railroad

TRAINS ARRIVING AND LEAVING NEW ORLEANS
SOUTHERN PACIFIC LINES

AM PM PM

LvNewOrleans..... ... ... ___Ar| 7 35| 5 45| 6 40
Ar Beaumont._.. ... _.__.____Lv|11 40|10 33/10 15
Ar Houston.._. ... ______________Lv| 9 40| 8 45( 8 05

Ar Galveston .. ... . ... "Lv|ZS10|=SNES
9 Lv.Houston. Z_ __ ..ol oo s iDARIPSESS 7 301 7 30
8 Ar Harlingen _ __ _ R I 8 53| 8 53
_____ 9 10|-._-.|Ar Brownsville___ ________________Lv|.....| 8 00| 8 00
4 45(LvHouston___ .. _________________Ar| 9 25/ 6 30[ 6 30
--—--|Ar Hearne_ __ __ . Lv|_.___| 3 30[ 3 30
-----|Ar Corsicana... --Lv|--==-| .1 08] 1 08
9 10|Ar Dallas _____ - ——----Lv[ 5 00[11 30|11 30
S |AviFts ' Worth 1o oo o fn o i Ry e 10 35(10 35

2 40(Ar San Antonio___.
7 30|Ar Del Rio (C. T.)_____
8 20/Ar El1 Paso (M. T.).__ .- . ___

x7 30/Ar Los Angeles (P. T.)._.__._.____Lv|x8 15| 9 45|....
10 32|Ar Santa Barbara. _Lv| 3 38| 5 20[.....
6 00|Ar San Francisco . _ caee - Ly 'SHIS SO0l RS ae

2] AM
A

xConnects at Los Angeles with “D ylight” to and from San Francisco.
T'rain 7— ‘““Alamo’” Lv Houston 11.4. PM, Ar San Antonio 6.30 AM.

TEXAS & PACIFIC RAILWAY

Y
PM AM PM
00(Lv New Orleans_.. .. ... ... __Ar| 7 59| 4 25| ... ..
30|Ar Alexandria.._. ----Lv| 2 15|10 45| ... ..
20|Ar Shreveport __ . _---Lv|10 55| 6 50|...
45|Ar Marshall __ __ ___ _.--Lv| 9 45| 4 00| ...
15{Ar Dallas___ _____ __ _-_-Lv| 6 00/10 10|...
15 Ar Ft. Worth_ __ ___ .--Lv| 5 05| 8 40| ...
30,Ar El Paso (M. T.) . ——----Lv] 900 9 00 ...
AW AW PM PM
Al A
MISSOURI PACIFIC LINES
Y
PM AM PM
9 45|LvNew Orleans__________________Ar| 7 45| 7 00
12 05|Ar Baton Rouge _ _ ----.Lv| 5 40 4 50
5 34(Ar Beaumont_____ -----Lv|11 54(10 38
7 45|Ar Houston____ __ __ . ____________Lv| 9 45| 8 20
9 25|LvHouston______________________Ar| 8 30| 7 30
3 45|Ar Corpus Christi_ --Lv| 1 55| 12¢30,
7 40|Ar Harlingen _ __ _.Lv| 9 50(10 00
8 30|Ar Brownsville_.. .. ______________Lv| 9 00[ 9 00
] M PM
Al A
4 45PM Mon. |LvSan Antonio_.____.____________Ar| 8 30M Wed,
7 35MM Wed. |Ar MexicoCity____.______..__ . __Lv| 8 20PN Mon,

d Sleepers occupied until 7:30 a.m.
e Sleepers open 9:30 p.m.

CONNECTIONS AT OPELIKA

C. OF GA. RY. No. 2 at 11:33 MM for Columbus and Macon, No, 10 at 810 PM
for Columbus, Macon, Savannah and Jacksonville.  No., | at 4:05 PM
for Birmingham. No. 9 at 7:50M for Birmingham,

CONNECTIONS AT SELMA

SOUTHERN Ry. No. 35 at 2:30 PN for Thomasville, Jackson and Mobile,
No. 20 at 2:00PM for Birmingham,

CONNECTIONS AT MILSTEAD
B. & S. E. R. R. for Tallassee.

Atlanta & West Point Railroad
The Western Railway of Alabama
Georgia Railroad

—Pullman Fares—

BETWEEN Lower Berths

Montgomery Opelika West Point LaGrange Newnan,
Atlanta, Ga..... .. .. .. $2.40 $ $ $ $
Greenville, S. C._ ... . 2.90 2.65 2.65 2.65 2.65
Spartanburg, S. C. __ __ 2.90 2.65 2.65 2.65 2.65
Charlotte, N. C. .. .- - 3.70 3315 2.90 2.65 2.65
Asheville, N. C. - 3.70 2.90 2.90 2.65 2.65
Richmond, Va.. .. .. _. 5.80 5.25 5225 4.75 4.75
Washington, D, C.____ 6.30 5.80 5.80 5.25 51.25
Philadelphia, Pa.._.__ __ 7.65 7.10 6.85 6.30 6.30
New York, N. Y.____. 8.40 7.65 7.35 7.10 7.10
BETWEEN Lower Berths

Atlanta N;wnan L:B;Grange V\’;st Point Opelika

$2.40 $
2.90 2.65 2.65 2.65 2.65
2.90 2.65 2.65 2.65 2.65
3:15 3.15 2.90 2.65 2.65
Gulfport, 3.70 31D 2.90 2.90 2.65
New Orleans, La. 3.95 3.70 3.70 3.15 315
Dallas, Texas_-. - - - 6.30 6.30 6.30 6.30 6.30
Ft. Worth, Texas_ __ __ 6.85 6.85 6.85 6.85 6.85
Houston, Texas_ .. - __ 6.30 6.05 6.05 5.80 5.80
San Antonio, Texas . . - 8.40 7.90 7.65 7.65 7535
El Paso, Texas....--- 11.05 11.05 11.05 11.05 11505
Los Angeles, Cal. ... _._ 17.10 17.10 17.10 17.10 17.10
San Francisco, Cal.____ 18.40 18.40 18.40 17.85 17 .85
UPPER BERTH, SECTION, DRAWING ROOM,
COMPARTMENT AND BED ROOM FARES
Rate for Section
Lower Berth Only Rate for Rate for Rate for
Prepared for | Drawing Room | Compartment Bedroom
Night Occupancy
Rato for |Rate for For For

LOWER [UPPER| For For For | TWO For [ TWO | For For
BERTH [BERTH| ONE | TWO | ONE (or more] ONE [or more] ONE | TWO

Is is Passen- [Passen-|P: Passen-|P: P Passen-|Passen=
geris |gersis | geris |gersis | geris |gersis| geris |gersis

$210 |[$1.60 ¢ 980 |$3.25($5.25 (% 7.35 |$ 4.20 [$ 6.30 ($ 3.80 [$ 4.20
2.40 1.80 |" 320 | 3.70 | 6.05| 8.40 | 4.75 | 6.85 | 4.30 | 4.75
2.66 2,00 | 355 410 | 6.60 | 9.45 | 5.25 | 7.35| 4.75 | 5.25
2,90 2.20 | 3,00 | 4.50| 7.35|10.50 | 5.80 | 8.40 | 5.20 | 5.80
3.16 240 | 420 | 4.85| 7.90 | 11.556 | 6.30 | 8.95| 5.70 | 6.30
3.45 2.60 | 4,60 5.30 | 8.70 | 12.60 | 6.85 | 10.00 | 6.15 [ 6.85
3.70 2,80 | 4.95 5.70 | 9.20 | 13.65 | 7.35 | 10.50 | 6.65 | 7.35
3.96 3.00 530 | 6.10 [ 10.00 | 14.70 | 7.90 | 11.05 [ 7.10 [ 7.90
4.20 3.20 | 5.60 | 6.45 | 10.50 | 14.70 | 8.40 | 12.10 [ 7.60 | 8.40
4.50 3.40 | 6.00 6.90 | 11.30 | 15.76 | 8.95 [ 12.60 | 8.05 | 8.95
4.75 3.60 | 6.35 7.30 | 11.85 | 16.80 | 9.45 [ 13.65 | 8.55 | 9.45
5.00 3.80 | 6.70 7.70 | 12.60 | 17.85 | 10.00 | 14.20 | 9.00 | 10.00
5.26 4.00 | 7,00 | 8.06 | 13.15 ( 18.90 | 10.50 | 14.70 | 9.45 | 10.50
5.55 4.20 | 7.40 8.56 | 13.95 | 19.95 | 11.05 | 15.76 | 9.95 | 11.05
5,00 .40 | 7.75 8.95 | 14.45 | 21,00 | 11.55 | 16.30 | 10.40 | 11.55
6.06 460 | 8,10 | 9.36 | 15,25 | 22.05'| 12.10 | 17.35 | 10.90 | 12.10
6.30 4.80 [ §.40 9.70 | 15.75 | 22.05 | 12.60 | 17.85 | 11.35 | 12.60
6,60 5,00 | 880 | 10.16 | 16.55 | 23.10 | 13.15 | 18.40 | 11.85 | 13.15
6.06 6.20 | 016 | 10,66 [ 17.10 | 24.15 | 13.65 | 19.45 | 12.30 | 13.65
7.10 5,40 | 0. 60 | 10.96 | 17.85 | 25.20 | 14.20 | 19.95 | 12.80 | 14.20
7.35 6.60 | 080 | 11.30 | 18.40 | 26.25 | 14.70 | 21.00 | 13.25 | 14.70
7.65 B.80 [ 1020 [ 11.76 [ 10.20 | 27.30 | 15.256 | 21.56 | 13.75 | 15.25
7.00 6.00 (10,66 | 12,16 | 10.70 | 28,35 | 15.75 | 22.05 | 14.20 | 15.75
8.15 6.20 [ 10 00 | 12,66 [ 20.50 [ 29.40 | 16.30 | 23.10 | 14.65 | 16.30
8.40 0.40 | 11,20 | 12,90 [ 21.00 [ 29,40 | 16.80 | 23.65 | 15.15 | 16.80

70 6.60 | 11060 | 13.36 | 21,80 [ 30.45 | 17.35 | 24.70 | 15.60 | 17.35
06 0.80 [ 11,06 [ 18,76 | 2236 | 31.60 | 17.85 | 25.20 | 16.10 | 17.85
20 7.00 | 1280 | 14,16 | 23.10 | 32.55 | 18.40 | 25.75 | 16.55 | 18.40
a5 7.20 | 12.00 | 14.50 | 23.056 | 33.60 | 18.90 | 26.80 | 17.05 | 18.90
75 7.40 | 13.00 | 14.95 | 24.456 | 34.65 | 19.45 | 27.30 | 17.50 | 19.45
10.00 7.60 | 13,85 | 16.86 | 24,06 | 36.70 | 10.95 | 28.35 | 18.00 | 19.95
10.26 7.80 | 18,70 | 16.76 | 25,75 | 36.75 | 20.50 | 28.90 | 18.45 | 20.50
10,60 8,00 | 14,00 | 16.10 | 26.25 | 36.76 | 21.00 | 29.40 | 18.90 | 21.00
10.80 8.20 | 14.40 | 16.60 | 27.05 | 37.80 | 21.55 | 30.45 | 19.40 | 21.55

11,06 8.40 | 14.75 | 17.00 | 27.00 | 38.85 | 22.05 | 31.00 | 19.85 22.05
17.10 13.00 | 22.80 | 26.25 | 42.80 | 59.85 | 34.15 | 47.80 | 30.75 | 34.15
18,40 14.00 | 24.556 | 28.256 | 46.96 | 656.10 | 36.75 | 651.45 | 33.10 | 36.75

Il;. West Point Route and Georgia R. R. assume no responsibility for the
necurncy of the above rates.

Atlanta & West Point Railroad
The Western Railway of Alabama
Georgia Railroad

Atlanta & West Point Railroad
The Western Railway of Alabama
Georgia Railroad

FREIGHT SERVICE

ast

Schedules

THROUGH PACKAGE CARS TO ALL
PRINCIPAL DESTINATIONS

WITH
FREE PICK-UP AND DELIVERY SERVICE

For Information Apply to Any Freight Representative Shown on Last Page




Atlanta & West Point Railroad
The Western Railway of Alabama
Georgia Railroad

Atlanta & West Point Railroad
The Western Railway of Alabama
Georgia Railroad

GEORGIA RAILROAD LOCAL SCHEDULES

Atlanta & West Point Railroad
The Western Railway of Alabama
Georgia Railroad

PULLMAN SLEEPING CARS

ATLANTA AND AUGUSTA—AIR-CONDITIONED

No. 4 12 SECTION D. R. CAR No. 3
Y

PM AM
o 800N I ATEANTA(C/T.) o oo - fe 2 e =L =SNG I20MICE i
=222 200! ['Ar AUGUSTAYE AR L oo i lo i nal a8 iy 21 T aE

AM AM

A
Sleeping Car on No. 4 may be occupied at Augusta until 8:30 a.m. (E.T.).

Sleeping Car on No. 3 may be occupied at Atlanta until 7:30 a.m. (C.T.).
No. 3 Sleeping Car open for occupancy at Augusta at 10:00 p.m. (E.T.).

LOCAL PARLOR CAR SERVICE BETWEEN
ATLANTA and AUGUSTA—AIR-CONDITIONED

No. 2 12 SECTION D. R. CAR No. 1
v -
AM PM
2w 2z S INSNADRIIVEAR T ANPA (CINN s o o covas os cxaamacs AN 838 n ao 52
B || OF 20 || o e g oV ofig ol YRR ) [ | (1 ') T R
PM PH
A

Standard sleeping car used as parlor car.

ATLANTA and WILMINGTON—AIR-CONDITIONED

READ DOWN MAIN LINE READ UP READ DOWN-MACON DIVISION-READ UP

*4 *2 | Miles | ATLANTA, GA. TO AUGUSTA, GA. *3 * §32 l;r?»l?

) 9 aily a1l

v | v CORRECTED TO JUNE 1, 1939 Oy’ | Sundy ooy

PM M I M Mixed | Mixed | Miless MACON TO CAMAK | Mixed

800 | 830 0 |Lv ATLANTA (Central Time) .........__ 620 | b 3b »

900 | 930 0 | “ ATLANTA (Eastern Time)......... _“l 720| 636 \4 Y (Eastern Time)

918 | 948 6 ¢ PDecatyr - -2 00 TR e Lvl 700 | 612 AM AM PM
_______ f 952 9 | “ Scottdale_ | ____|f 605 6 45| 5 45| 0 [LYvMACON ___________Ar| b 40
_______ f 956 11 “Olarkston . e ahaenee... “lileme CIf 601 f7 00|f6 00| 4 | * Mogul____________TLv| 5 28
______ 10 05 16 “ StoneMountain__________......... _“| _____| 558 f7 10|f6 10| 9 | “ Postell_____________“ |fb 17
_______ 10 13 21 ¢ Redan.___ L e “iees el A8 f7 19|f6 19| 14 | “ James_____________“ |6 07

9 46 | 10 20 25 ClTtHONIAS: L S _ o (MR b 35 7 35| 6 30[ 20 | “ Haddocks____.______ “1 455

9 66 | 10 30 31 [ “ Qonyers.... .. EEuE. G T b 24 f7 45|16 40[ 24 | “ Browns.____________ “|f4 45
_______ £10 40 88 | “ Almonl | IHETIII——— < [E 519 f7 57|f6 52| 30 | “ State Farm_________ “ |f4 33
10 16 | 10 50 41 “ Qovington._ __________ ... “| 606| B OB 8 15| 7 15| 33 | “ Milledgeville.______ “| 425
_______ f1058| 46 | “ Aleovy._. . &l |t a4p3 £8 85(f7 40| 42 | “ Oarrs.._..__.______“ |f4 02
10 35 | 11 10 52 | “ SOOIAL CIROLE. o oeoeene..._ “I55'45 | 4 45 8 45| 7 50| 46 | “ Devereux__________ “ £3 b2
10 46 | 11 20 59 “ Rutledge. - e “1f£580| 430 9705 82h| 54 || ¢ Sparta-_ - “1 334
11 00 | 11 35 68 |14 MadiSon . .- ...t L SN «“| 514| 415 f9 10|f8 35| 57 | “ Granite Hill_______ “ 13 29
f11 10 | 11 46 76" | “ Buckhead ... - - -SSISSEE——— «“1f502| 405 f9 20|f8 42| 59 | “ Culverton__________ “ 13 24
_______ f1152 | 79 | “ SwordS_ - -~ ... R N T 9 35| 9 00| 65 | “ Mayfield___________“| 310
_______ f1156| 8 |“cCarey... . ... __«|"""If 363 9 55| 9 55| 74 | “ Warrenton_________“ | 2 52
11 34 | 12 08 88 ¢ GTeenShoro. . - .. - - SUSSEEEE _«l 440 | 843 10 10(10 10| 78 |Ar CAMAK . _________Lv| 2 40
11 50 | 12 22 95 | “ UNION POINT___________ . _......._“| 480 832 AM M PM
_______ £12 30 | 101 “URobinson. ... 2L S — _@llai . lf 818 A
f12 07 | 12 40 | 107 ¢ Orawfordyille. . 1= = SN _“|f408| 308
12 20 | 12 650 | 113 “ BARNETT ______________... ) _%“) 8bB8| 267 ATHENS DIVISION
_______ 101 120 “ Norwood . _ o S« ] 242 60 ¥61
128 | 110 124 | “ CAMAK.________________.. -« 842 | 286 Daily ATHENS TO Daily
_______ f117 | 128 “ Mesena._ _ ____ . ... %l _lf 2 26 Excopt UNION POINT Except
1255 | 126| 1384 | “ ThomsOn__.________.__...... _«| 326| 218 SM"?‘"“{ Miles SIJ"!"’*:’V
_______ £133| 139 | “ Bomesville___________ ... ___%|______Ift 209 = i A
_______ 14| 142 | “ Dearing. . . I[N 08 ;

_______ 149 | 146 |« Harlem. . . .. . U o e (S LerERLie) 2
------- £166| 150 | “ Berzela _______________...... - IS 9 30| 0 |Lv ATHENS Ar| 8 00
——————— 204 156 | “ Grovetown....___._________ - (|l 88 £ 945 7| “ Winterville...____Lv|f7 20
....... £ 218 | 162 [ % Belair .. . @ . “ll ______If 126 $950 9|« Dunlap_._____.__“|f7 10
200 240 | 171 |Ar AUGUSTA (Eastern Time).. ... ,_Lﬂ 210! 106 10 15| 17 | « Crawford........ “| 6 45
o » ' w o £10 30| 20 | “ Hutchings_______“ |f6 31
- A A £10 42| 24 | “ Stephens._______ “ 16 23

Note—No. 3 will be held at Augusta one hour to protect connection with A. O. L. £10 55 27 | “ Maxeys_______._. “1f6 17
No. 55. Air-Conditioned Pullman Car Service on all Main Line Trains Between f11 15| 33 | “ Bairdstown ______ “ 16 02
Atlanta and Augusta. 11 40| 34 | “ Woodville________ “ |f5 57

EXPLANATION OF SIGNS 1% 50159 |Am EHION EOINT. Lx|(5 45

f—Flag stop. t—Daily, except Sunday. *—Dally. §—Sunday only. A

TRAINS LEAVING AUGUSTA

WASHINGTON DIVISION (Eastern Time)
WASHINGTON TO BARNETT SOUTHERN RY. No. 18 at 3:40 PM for Aiken, Blackville, Denmark,
Ne o Bffb%cg'ﬁeko%ugiggﬂe a?:?)lgg?:i?tlo{%ck Hill, Charlotte
*44 | *42 | *40 *41 *43 | *46 E'r,(:m?:)c;lrto, and Eastern Points. i i ! )
Mixed | Mixed | Mixed | Miles| (Eastern Time) Mixod | Mixod | Mixed A. C. L. No. 54 at 2:15 AM and No. 50 at 2:50 PM for Barnwell, Denmark,
BT | i v . Orangeburg, Sumter, Charleston, Timmonsville, Florence, Fayetteville,

Wilson, Rocky Mount and Eastern points.
VI V| VY C. OF GA. RY. No. 6 at 7:40 AM and No. 210 (bus) at 12:45 PM for Way-

py |NOON| sy AM ] L] neshoro, Millen, and Savannah. . N .

20012 001 8,001 0 [LyWASHINGTON.Axl 040/ 130|840 | | GEORGIL S FLOKIDA &, 8,25t Jug poe or o G, Mo,

2f18(1213| 8f13| 6 | “ Little River..... Lyv| 0f27| 1117| 8127 & W R N s at s o 2 bl

2221217 8f17| 8 | ¢ Ficklin.... ... | of2a| 1113| 8123 RS R e e R R Lt e R

2f27(12122| 8f22| 11 | “ Hillman......... “ [ 9f18| 1{08| 3f18

2£33(12 28| 8 28| 13 | “ Sharon......... “19 12( 1 02| 312 CONNECTIONS AT MADISON

2 45(12 40| 8 40| 17 |[Ar BARNETT..... Ly| 9 00{12 60| 3 00 (Eastern Time)

bl |t (b L AME SIS C. of G. RY. No. 79 at 7:32 PM for Athens.

< A A A No. 78 at 5:40 PM for Macon and intermediate local stations.

No. 4 12 SECTION D. R. CAR No. 3
Y
PM
-ea---| 8 00 | Lv ATLANTA (C.T! s2ids

)
g
I A

e

ceea==| 200 | A AUGUSTA (E.T, Lo SR
ceeea=| 2 15 | LV AUGUSTA (A.C.L.) (F e
ceaeeo| 4 34 | AN ORANGEBURG S/\.(f. SIS S
ezo=2| 5 50 [Ar SUMTER (A.C.L.) (E.

ceeee2| 7 20 [ A FLORENCE (A.C.L.)

ceee2| 935 [ A CHADBOURN (A.C.L.

R 1) { ﬁ() Ar WILMINGTON (A.C.L. T

A

Sleeping Car ot No. 3 may be occupied at Atlanta until 7:30 a.m. (C.T.).

ATLANTA and CHARLESTON—AIR-CONDITIONED
No. 4 12 SECTION D. R. CAR No. 3

Y
Pl
2.2 .| 1800
--| 2 00
- 215
——=="5150
S 7 )
-| 8 20
AM

A AUGUS’ i e
v AUGUS'

At SUMTE

Ar LANES

Sleeping Car on No. 3 may be occupied at Atlanta until 7:30 a.m. (C.T.)

PULLMAN SLEEPING CAR FARES

Drawing Room
BETWEEN Lower Upper For two
ATLANTA,GA.| Berth Berth For one | or more Seat
AND passenger | passengers
Augusta, Ga._ __ 2.10 1.60 5.25 7.35 .80
Orangeburg,S.C. 2.65 2.00 6.60 9.45 222
Sumter, S. C.... 2.65 2.00 6.60 9.45 e
Florence, S. C.._ 2.65 2.00 6.60 9.45 Sana
Wilmington,N.C. 3.70 2.80 9.20 13.65 =
Charleston,S.C... 2.65 2.00 6.60 9.45 o

Atlanta & West Point Railroad
The Western Railway of Alabama
Georgia Railroad

GENERAL OFFICES

4 HUNTER ST., S. E.

Chas. A. Wickersham, Pres.-Gen. Mgr.._.....- .- _. Atlanta, Ga.
G. K. Williams, Supt. of Transportation._ .. .. .. .. ..Atlanta, Ga.

PASSENGER TRAFFIC DEPARTMENT

J. A. Higgins, General Passenger Agent..._._ .. .. __Atlanta, Ga.

W. W. Snow, Asst. General Passenger Agent._._..__Atlanta, Ga.

V. D. Scott, Traveling Passenger Agent ___.__.._._.__Atlanta, Ga.

B. F. Bruton, Traveling Passenger Agent_.._. .. _.__Augusta, Ga.

John B. Patterson, District Passenger Agent ... .. ._Montgomery, Ala.

FREIGHT TRAFFIC DEPARTMENT

G. E. Boulineau, Freight Traffic Manager_..... .. ._Atlanta, Ga.

C. E. Rodenberg, General Freight Agent_.._________Atlanta, Ga.

John P. Weisiger, Asst. General Freight Agent___.__ Atlanta, Ga.

M. M. Albright, Jr., Asst. General Freight Agent___Atlanta, Ga.

B. H. Smith, Division Freight Agent....._______.__Atlanta, Ga.

J. W. Hooks, Commercial Agent.._._.....____...__Atlanta, Ga.

Thos. G. Smith, Solicitin Igreight Agent_ .. _______Atlanta, Ga.

W. T. Martin, Soliciting Freight Agent.._____ ______Atlanta, Ga.

L. T. Norris, Soliciting Freight Agent __ ---- --Atlanta, Ga.

R. C. Camp{)ell, Terminal Manager . _ _ ------Atbens, Ga.

H. J. Davis, Commercial Agent________ ------Athens, Ga.

Fred F. Powers, Division Freight Agent.__. .. ______Augusta, Ga. s

Henry Mura, Commercial Agent .. __._...._..._____.__Augusta, Ga.

J. C. Vandegriff, Commercial Agent_ ... _____ .. .. __Birmingham, Ala.

Wm. W. Smith, Commercial Agent...._.___________Charleston, S. C.

L. B. Slaughter, Commercial Agent ____. .. .. .. .. ._Chattanooga, Tenn.

E. K. O’'Dwyer, Soliciting Freight Agent.__. ________Chattanooga, Tenn.

A. S. Davis, General Western Agent_______._________Chicago, IIL

J. R. Dehner, Commercial Agent._____._...._._.__Chicago, Ill.

W. E. Gauvin, Commercial Agent________.________St. Louis, Mo.

R. H. Davis, Division Freight Agent_______________Macon,

M. E. Kemper, Soliciting Freight Agent..__ .. ._ ____Macon, Ga.

M. H. Lillard, General Agent _ __ __ __ .. .. ... ______Jacksonville, Fla.

J. M. Corrigan, Jr., General Agent_._________._____Meridian, Miss.

F. G. Bennett, General Agent_______ -m o= == -- --Montgomery, Ala.

J. L. Farley, Soliciting Freight Agent______________Montgomery, Ala.

G. E. Parker, Commercial Agent__________________Montgomery, Ala.

N. H. Rodenberg, Traveling Freight Agent___ .. __ __Montgomery, Ala,

J. T. McElhinney, Commercial Agent ... .. .. .- .. __Memphis, Tenn,

Spencer Eakin, Commercial Agent____.___________Nashville, Tenn.

H. W. Watson, Traveling Freight Agent....._______Nashville, Tenn.

M. M. Ansley, General Eastern Agent.._.._ ... .. __New York, N. V.

J. H. Bewley, Commercial Agent_ .. ___ .. .- _.______New York, N. V.

A. J. Tomassi, General Agent._._ .. _____.__________New Orleans, La.

Robt. L. Parker, Traveling Freight Agent__________New Orleans, La.

J. W. Williams, Commercial Agent. . ... .. .. .. ____Opelika, Ala.

J. A. Moore, Commercial Agent _ ____ _____________Selma, Ala.

H. L. Peters, Commercial Agent_____ .. _..__.______Tampa, Fla.

A. S. Kennickell, Jr., General Agent_._____.____.__Winston-Salem, N. C.

E. P. Barbre, Commercial Agent . ____. ... _..____._._Rocky Mount, N. C.
COMMERCIAL DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT

G. E. Boulineau, Freight Traffic Manager_..._. ___ __Atlanta, Ga.

H. H. Traywick, General Industrial Agent.._.__ __ __Atlanta, Ga.

E. S. Center, Jr., Asst. General Industrial Agent__ __Atlanta, Ga.

C. D. Center, Industrial Agent____.__.____________Atlanta, Ga.

GENERAL INFORMATION

Reponsibility—This Company is not responsible for errors in time tables,
inconvenience or damage resulting from delayed trains or failure to make con-
nections; schedules herein are subject to change without notice.

hTix:lce‘!:s—Buy tickets before boarding trains and avoid payment of extra
charge.

Adjustment of Fares—In cases of dispute with Conductors or Agents,
pay the fare required, take a receipt, and communicate with General Passen-
ger Agent.

Time—Time from 12:01 a.m. to 12:00 o clock, noon, inclusive, is indicated
by light-face type; from 12:01 p.m. to 12:00 o’clock, midnight, inclusive
by heavy-face type.

Baggage Maximums—No single piece of baggage exceeding 250 pounds
in weight, or 72 inches in greatest dimension, or single shipment exceeding
$2,5000.00 in value will be checked. Free allowance subject to tariff stipula-
tions as to contents, weight, value and size.

Baggage Liability Limited—Excess value to be declared and paid for
at time of checking.

Lost Articles to be inquired for at offices of Superintendent of Transpor-
tation.




